



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03240819 August 19, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** Z3043-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 4530633D201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** DISTRICTWIDE PRE-EVENT CUT AND TOSS - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,610.90	100.00%
2	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,685.00	101.12%
3	CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,750.00	102.10%
4	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,768.00	102.38%
5	ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,770.00	102.41%
6	EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,797.00	102.82%
7	T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,075.00	107.02%
	DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	Irregular	Irregular bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03240819 August 19, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** Z3043-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 4530633D201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** DISTRICTWIDE PRE-EVENT CUT AND TOSS - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to a Governors and/or Presidential Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract includes 16 counties within District Three. The Contractor shall perform Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department within District Three. District boundaries are as described on the Agency Resources Website at the following URL:<http://www.fdot.gov/agencyresources/districts/>

This scope describes the services that are required for the execution of Cut and Toss Operations on Federal-Aid Highway segments, local roadways, private roadways, and other locations as determined by the Department.

The Contractor shall provide all labor, material, and equipment required to complete the work described in this Contract, including any necessary Temporary Traffic Control ("TTC"), Mobilization, and Demobilization costs. Activities include, but are not limited to, field operations (day and/or night); and emergency roadway clearance. All Cut and Toss Operations shall be in accordance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

The Contractor shall at all times have a minimum of 25 Cut and Toss Crews, and 4 Heavy Equipment Crews, available for pre-positioning and/or reporting directly to work sites. The minimum number of Cut and Toss and Heavy Equipment Crews required and activated must remain available until officially released, in writing, by the Department.

The Contractor shall not perform work on any road unless authorized by the Department. Roadways will be assigned to the Contractor and corresponding limits provided for which the Contractor will be responsible. Roadway segments may be unassigned by the Department, which shall be at no cost to the Department. Due to the nature of the event, Department priorities may change, and the Contractor may be directed to alter assigned tasks. The Contractor shall alter routes at the direction of the Department and/or authorized representative.

The Department, at its sole discretion and at any time, may elect to perform work with in-house forces or additional contract forces.

The Contractor shall provide proper documentation to the Department for all Cut and Toss Operations to ensure reimbursement eligibility to the Department from the applicable Federal Disaster Debris Removal Program(s) (FDDRP) which includes but is not limited to, programs of the Federal Highway Administration Emergency Relief Program (FHWA ER) and the Federal Emergency Management Agency Public Assistance (FEMA PA).

The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of Florida verifying the Contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this Contract the dollar amount is established at \$1,000,000.00.

There is no requirement for a bid bond for this contract.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240819 August 19, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: Z3043-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		1.000 HR	362.30000	362.30	345.00000	345.00	325.00000	325.00
0015 0129 1 41 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0020 0129 1 42 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW		1.000 HR	248.60000	248.60	340.00000	340.00	425.00000	425.00
<b>0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,610.90</b>		<b>\$6,685.00</b>		<b>\$6,750.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,610.90</b>		<b>\$6,685.00</b>		<b>6,750.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240819 August 19, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: Z3043-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(5) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(6) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		1.000 HR	418.00000	418.00	365.00000	365.00	398.50000	398.50
0015 0129 1 41 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0020 0129 1 42 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW		1.000 HR	350.00000	350.00	405.00000	405.00	398.50000	398.50
<b>0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,768.00</b>		<b>\$6,770.00</b>		<b>\$6,797.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,768.00</b>		<b>\$6,770.00</b>		<b>6,797.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240819 August 19, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: Z3043-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		1.000 HR	687.50000	687.50				
0015 0129 1 41 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0020 0129 1 42 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW		1.000 HR	387.50000	387.50				
<b>0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$7,075.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$7,075.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03240819 August 19, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** Z3043-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*